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G 44 TK COMFORT (K450) Lawnmower
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Complete illustrated parts list
Crankcase

Crankcase cover

Shaft + piston
Ignition system
Carburetor

Air filter
Muffler

Tank
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n3obpaxerHmne Complete illustrated parts list

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 1 66060398BR Traction lever

2 2 66070724R Complete wheel
3 1 66070653R Traction cable
4 1 66100270R Guard

5 1 3914006R Nut

6 1 66110684 Handle

7 1 66030038 Grommet

8 2 3960137R Screw

9 1 66070233A Guard kit

10 8  66030081R Bearing

11 1 66060421BR Handlebar

12 1 66070748 Axle kit

13 2 66070943R Tightening handle
14 1 8202126R Key

15 1 66060231R Band

16 2 3910015R Screw

17 4  3933032R Nut

18 1 66070437R Left sprocket
19 1 66110617 Shutter

20 1 66112001R Complete grassbag
21 1 3960013R Screw

23 1 66110610 Kit spring

24 1 66110026R Deflector axle
25 1 66100257R Deck

26 2 3916015R Washer

27 2 66070848R Wheel cover

28 1 3047038R Belt

29 1 66071084R Pulley

30 1 3022020R Plug

31 1 66070652R Spring

32 2 66070435R Bushing

33 1 3024012R Snap ring

34 7 3916008R Washer

35 2 66100035R Rod

36 1 66070436R Right sprocket
37 1 66070013C Rear axle

38 3  3806076R Screw

39 1 66070755B Transmission
40 2 011200035R Screw

41 1 66070018R Lever

42 2 66070060R Wheel cover

43 1 66030044 Spacer

44 1 66070036R Spring

45 2 66071063R Complete wheel
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n3obpaxerHmne Complete illustrated parts list

Ref.Nu Qty Part number
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8202311R
66070884R
66060010R
66060316AR
3906150R
66060030R
66060506R
66060384R
66030256R
66100221R
66030039
3960031R
3801022R
66030049AR
3045035R
3045034R
66070228AR
66071065R
66100251
3064037
66060425R
66060381BR
3024006R

66070744
66110794
66070940R

Description Validity from
Ring

Wheel cover

Roller

Brake lever

Screw

Bushing

Engine break cable
Washer

Hub @22,2mm
Blade

Plate

Screw

Screw

Support

Retainer washer
Retainer washer
Support

Spring

Labels kit

Washer

Handle kit

Pin

Snap ring

Not available for this product

Support set
Labels kit
Guard

Validity till

Motore; Engine

Notes

Bulletin
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n3obpaxeHune Crankcase
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nsobpaxeHme Crankcase

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 4  L66150393 Screw

2 1 L66151522 Cover

3 1 L66151523 Gasket

4 2 L66151545 Compensator

5 1 L66151546 Plate

6 2 166150398 Spring holder

7 2 166150522 Valves spring

8 1 3055123R Spark plug

10 2 166150708 Stud

11 1 L66150409 Seal ring

12 1 L66151586 Pin

14 1 L66151986 Cap

15 2 166150729 Screw

16 1 L66150400 Suction/exhaust valve kit
18 2 166150403 Slide

19 1 L66150456 Screw

20 1 L66150393 Screw

21 1 L66151987 Brake

22 1  L66151988 Spring

23 2 L66150367 Seal

25 1 166151989 Gasket set

26 1 166151990 Suction/exhaust valve kit
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n3obpaxeHune Crankcase cover
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nsobpaxeHue Crankcase cover

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 10 L66150817 Bolt

2 1 L66150462 Oil seal

3 1 166151991 Crankcase cover

4 1 L66151992 Oil cap

5 2 166151539 Pin

6 1 166151993 Governor

7 2 L66150729 Screw

8 1 L66151994 Governor arm shaft

9 1 L66150035 Washer

10 1 L66150419 Gasket

11 1 L66150353 Plug

12 1 L66150382 Screw

13 1 L66151560 Control lever

14 1 L66150185 Nut

15 1 L66151995 Spring

16 1 166151996 Complete lever

25 1 166151989 Gasket set
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n3obpaxeHue Shaft + piston
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nsobpaxeHue Shaft + piston

Ref.Nu Qty Part number

Description Validity from

Validity till

Notes

Bulletin

1 1 166151541 Piston ring set

2 1 L66151997 Piston assy

3 1 166150342 Piston pin

4 2 166150372 Retainer washer

5 1 166151998 Connecting rod

6 1 L66151999 Crankshaft

7 1 L66150424 Washer

8 1 166152000 Camshaft assy

9 1 66150399 Washer
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n3obpaxeHune Ignition system

G 44 TK COMFORT (K450) Lawnmower 05.06.2022 Crpatmua 11 -
Copyright EMAK S.P.A. 20



ns3obpaxeHue Ignition system

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 3 004400959R Nut

2 1 L66152001 Starter assy

3 1 L66152002 Cover

4 2 166151528 Stud

5 1 L66150376 Nut

6 1 L66151527 Stud

7 1 L66150416 Screw

8 1 L66151552 Flywheel

9 1 166152003 Ignition coil
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nsobpaxeHue Carburetor
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nsobpaxeHue Carburetor

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

1 1 L66151553 Gasket

2 1 L66151981 Insulator

4 1 L66152004 Carburetor

5 1 L66152005 Gasket

6 1 66152006 Throttle rod

25 1 L66151989 Gasket set
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n3obpaxeHue Air filter
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nsobpaxexue Air filter

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

1 1 L66152007 Tube

2 1 L66152008 Air filter kit

3 1 L66152009 Air filter

4 1 L66152010 Air filter

6 2 004400959R Nut
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n3obpaxerHne Muffler
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nsobpaxeHue Muffler

Ref.Nu Qty Part number
4  L66150393
L66152011
L66152012
L66152013
L66151563
L66151566
L66150729
L66151558
L66150731
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1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1

Description Validity from
Screw

Cover

Screw

Muffler

Gasket

Control start

Screw

Rod

Shoe

Validity till

Notes

Bulletin
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n3obpaxeHne Tank
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n3obpaxexHne Tank

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

1 1 L66150437 Cap

2 1 L66152014 Tank

3 2 166150813 Bolt

4 1 L66150439 Filter

5 2 166150435 Clip

6 1 L66152015 Tube
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